

## **CERTIFICATE** OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

### **Becton Dickinson Nordic**

Main site: Marieviksgatan 25, SE-117 43 Stockholm, Sweden

Additional sites according to appendix page 1

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of

### ISO 14001:2015

#### The management system is applicable to:

Distribution, sales, postproduction related activities for all BD products, other approved third party medical & non-medical devices, Software control & monitoring and data management, reusable accessories, management of outsourced processes providing technical services for BDB, BDDS, MMS. Certificate Number: 0123989

Initial Certification Date: 06 May 2022

**Date of Certification Decision:** 06 May 2022

Issuing Date: 13 May 2022

Valid Until: 05 May 2025





Accred. no. 1639 Certification of management systems ISO/IEC 17021-1

**Torbjörn Rudqvist** MD, Business Assurance Nordics

Intertek Certification AB P.O. Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



# **APPENDIX**

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

## **Becton Dickinson Nordic**

This appendix is linked to certificate # 0123989 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it

Becton Dickinson Sweden AB Marieviksgatan 25, SE-117 43 Stockholm, Sweden

Becton Dickinson Norway AS Gjerdrumsvei 8, plan 3 NO-0484 Oslo, Norway

**Becton Dickinson Denmark A/S** Lyskær 3EF, 1. Sal, DK-2730 Herlev, Denmark

Becton Dickinson Finland Oy Äyritie 18, FI-01510 Vantaa, Finland



In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.